AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made and entered into this
, 2010, by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a
municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the “City”), and HASELDEN
CONSTRUCTION, LLC., (the “Contractor”), a Colorado limited liability corporation, whose
address is 6950 South Potomac Street, Centennial, Colorado 80112.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into an on-call Construction Contract dated
March 31, 2009, relating to construction services on an "as needed” basis (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement, to increase the

maximum Work Order amount for the Denver Fire Department Boiler Replacement and

day of

Rehabilitation Project.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and

obligations herein set forth, the parties agree as follows:
1. . Paagraph 16 of the Agreement, entitled “MAXIMUM AMOUNT AND

TERM?”, is hereby amended to read as follows:

16. MAXIMUM AMOUNT AND TERM

Each Project will be assigned and authorized separately by Work Order and the
maximum liability of the City for any one Project shall not exceed the sum of
Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000.00), including all authorized Work -
Order changes, with the exception of the Work Order issued for the Denver Fire
Department Boiler Replacement and Rehabilitation. The maximum liability of the
City for the Denver Fire Department Boiler Replacement and Rehabilitation Work
Order, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A, shall not exceed the sum of Four
Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars
($429,948.00), including all authorized Work Order changes. The maximum
amount to be paid by the City to the Contractor for satisfactory completion of all
Work Orders authorized by the City and performed by the Contractor under this
Contract shall in no event exceed the sum of FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND
NO CENTS ($5,000,000.00), unless this Contract is modified to increase said
amount by a duly authorized, written contract amendment mutually agreeable to
and executed by the parties hereto.

2, Special Contract Condition 2, entitled “CITY DELEGATION OF
AUTHORITY," is hereby amended to read as follows:

S:\Municipal_OperationsDURFEE\FPMiHaseldemAMENDATORY AGREEMENT OCB3107(1).doc
1

V-1£1-60



“SC-2 CITY DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY

With reference to General Contract Condition 214, CITY’S CONTRACT
ADMINISTRATION LINE OF AUTHORITY, the Manager hereby designates the City’s
Manager of Public Works, his designee or successor in function (hereinafter referred to as
the “Manager”) authorizes all work performed under this On-Call Construction Services
Contract. The Contractor shall submit its reports, memoranda, correspondence and
submittals to the individual Work Order Project Manager. The Manager may rescind or
amend any such designation of representatives or delegation of authority and may, from
time to time, designate a different Project Manager, upon writien notice to the Contractor.
Additionally, direct questions about the Contract Documents processes involved in
performance hereunder to the following:

Lesley Thomas
Phone: 720-865-8719”

3. Subparagraph 2 of Special Contract Condition 26 entitled, “INSURANCE” is
hereby amended to read as follows: '

“2. Proof of Insurance. Contractor shall provide a copy of this Agreement to its
insurance agent or broker. Contractor certifies that the certificate of insurance
(preferably an ACORD certificate of insurance) attached as Exhibit B complies
with all insurance requirements of this Agreement. The City’s acceptance of a
certificate of insurance or other proof of insurance that does not comply with all
insurance requirements set forth in this Agreement shall not act as a waiver of
Contractor’s breach of this Agreement or of any of the City’s rights or remedies
under this Agreement. The City’s Risk Management Office may require
additional proof of insurance, including but not limited to policies and
endorsements.”

4. As herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every
particular.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

S:\Municipal_Operations\DURFEE\FPM\Haselde!\AMENDATORY AGREEMENT OCE83107(1).doc
2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, through their respective lawfully
empowered representatives, this Amendatory Agreement as of the day and year first above
written.

ATTEST: CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
By:

STEPHANIE Y. O’'MALLEY, Mayor

Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk

of the City and County of Denver RECOMMENDED AND APPROVED:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
City Attorney for the By: /_’D— @-@—7
City and County of Denver f—va&gé of Public Works /

By: _ REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:
Assistant City Attorney

By:

Manager of Finance
Contract Control No. OC83107(1)

By:

Auditor
“CITY?

HASELDEN CONSTRUCTION, LLC

LR.S. Identification No. 20-1740413
By w; ? ; _

David A. Lueders h
Title __ Chief Financiat Officer
Haselden Construction
“CONTRACTOR”

Exhibit A
Exhibit B

S:\Municipal Operations\DURFEEWFPM\Hasclde\ AMENDATORY AGREEMENT OC83107(1).doc
3



FAmaTIEs MANAGRMENT
DEPARYMENT OF (IENERAL SRRVKES -
THE MRLT HREN SITY Phone 720.865.8680 * Fﬂx 720.913.8801 '
’ s doavagnvant

Projeed Kame: DFD Bond Roilers god RH
Project T @A0008 100111, 112.313,114
PundOrg:  37185/3000102

Contract Control Mot CHEDARY-

Business Unit: GSFPM

lkMM“MmﬁWMMﬁhwhhmmﬁhmmwwh
mmammhmrhmwum mickind sduptead -

mmmauﬁhmmm ¢ Proprasl Rzan X0, 0ot 371506 Provide cormaiiear TR 11

MMrWMMMdemmﬂMQHm Bt e sbeory: demathod
mwhm&mm mwummmmumm&JMhmn—m

TRE COSTRACTOR ACREEY 4 mwmummmsmmnwmmmmumm
soqainmansts for sivslex wask covmrmd by the Work Celor, mecpt et edrwise stipalanl e, Ser s Sllming omidevetion:

AANBbR 1 Werk Olor tho s of Gevm: (orimict Tve hindred aad iy ol Doiisire sl 240 s 815065

Tuepicas / Txmoney e Wiock Onlar Comginmi Tisr 25 Coleinr dgh. Rt Cnipbitios Do bk 15°, 05
ot o B 220D
o e rr‘gnﬂw-mmumumm
Wtk Over w160 ﬁmﬁl L 1o ho poritaead mide (e WORE
Pracdon Wik Onde: Clorym Additions
SUR-TOTAL
Prewinig Werk Grde: ChingaDadostions
Nt Prine v tda Ware Osdlar Clungs

Tals Wark Order Qe ~Ad4
BEVIBES TOTAL WORK ORDER AMOUNT

Tarl utnwmmmmu
Teusd Praviom Work Orior Cheage Addifwr ‘

Al Wk Opdora 2 e

SIMYOTAL $14899,550.00

“Tatal Praviate Woek Onder Change Dedaciiony

Al Work Orducs )
01 Coctmot Amoemt Frict o this

Wk Order Changs 41,688, 555.00

This Wl Ondar Clongs - Add 7% ‘ v —— '
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT SN A#‘%ﬂ ;’wm‘ &!!5' fﬁbm

nenuhdn:rm-wormmulm mmmmmmm
fon. a2 pmcne s Yoo e lininnied, Canuine, Coptrecic. 00 Facl o Fiopolug ol Movwgoro o




E OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMDONYY}
07/12/10

TMA of Colcrado, Imc.

1550 17th Streat
Suite 600
Danver, CO 80202

ACORD, CERTIFICAT

1-303-534-4567

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATIER OF INFORMATION

ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE

HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.,

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURED
Easalden Construction, LIC
6950 Sonth Poiomac Streset

Contermmial, CO 80112
l

INSURERA: Zurisgh American Insmrance Co.

INSURER B: National Union Piru Ina Co of PA (AYG)

MNEURER C. Pinnnccl Assurance

MNSURER D: I11inois Onion Insuranos Company (ACX}

INEURER E:

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAWED ABOVE FOR THE PQLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDGITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SLICH-
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

B mecorseurvce Poucy massen [ ey [ o e e
A | GENERAL LIABELITY GLO369T23706 07/01/10 07/01/11 EACH ODCURRENCE $ 31,000,000
COMVERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 1 FIRE DAMAGE (Any onefire) | § 300, 000
J CLAIMS MADE DECUR MED EXP (Any one pacsar) | § 10, 000
X |PD Ded:$10,000 PERSONAL & ADV iUury | ¢ 1,000,000
—— GENERAL AGGREGATE, $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT AFFLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPOP AGG | 3 2,000,000
_Ipnumfl x| x|we .
A | Autol HAP369723806 07/01/10 07701711
| AUTOMOBILE LIABRITY /o1/ COMBINED BINGLE LBAIT §1,000,000
| X [ anyauTo {Es sccident]
|| ALLowNED AUTOS BODLY INJURY s
| | seveomenauTas [Per porsen)
| X | HIRER AUTUS BOOALY JRJURY 5
X | NON-OWNED AUTOS @eor secident)
- PROPERTY DAMAGE P
(Per ancident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | §
ANY AUTO CTHER THAN EAACG | $
. ALTO ONLY: A5G | s
B | EXCESS LIABLTTY BE234£5060 07/01/10 07/01/11 EACH OCCURRENCE 51,000,000
X | cccur Dmmmné ACGREGATE 51,000,000
| 3
{___| peDUCTIRLE ]
X | RETENTION 510,000 $
C | WORKERS CORPENSATION AND 4082635 - CO eoly 07/01/10 o7/01/11 | x| BESTANL [ [omb
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY - E.L EACH AGCIDENT g 500,000
E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE § 500,000
EL OISEASE - POLICY LiMiT | $ 500,000
OTHER, )
D |[Contractors Professicnal |CO0G24869968001 a7/01/10 07/01/11 Each Incident 5 5,000,000
Liability and Pollution |*Izcl Clala Expenss Anmual Aggregates $ 5,000,000
Ratro Dats: 12/17/2001 Dedustible s 100,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIGNS/LOCATIONSVEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORBEMENT/BPELTAL FROVISIONS )
ER: Denver Juzkica Center. City and County of Deaver ig included &8 Additicmal Insured on the Genmeral, Autoncbile. and
Excess Liability Folicies if required by written contract or agraement and with respect to work parformed by Ingured

subject to the policy terms and conditions. A Walver of Bubrogation is provided in favor of City and County of Danver
oz the General, Antomobils, Pxcess Liability and Worksrs Compsnsation Policiesa if required by written contract or
agreament and with respect to work performed by Insured subject to the poliey terma and conditions.

City end County of Dsowver
Department of Public Works

201 Wast Colfax, Pept #611

Danver, OO BD202-0000

CERTIFICATE HOLDER | ADDITIONAL INSURED: INBURER LETTER: CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRISED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXFIRATION
DATE THEREOP, THE ISSIRNG [NSURER WiLL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL _30  DAYS wamTEN
MOTICE T THE CERTIFIGATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO 50 SHALL
IMPOSE NO DBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY IIND UPON THE INGURER, TS AGENTE OR
REPREBENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE / M

i
ACORD 25-S (7/87) Exancine
16630616

@ACORD CORPORATION 1088




IMPORTANT

If the cerificate halder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement
on this certificats does not confer rights to the certificate holder In fieu of such endorsement(s).

if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject i the tarms and condifions of the policy, certain policies may
raquire an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the cartificate

halder in lleu of such endorsament(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitle a contract between
the lssuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the cerlificate holder, nor does it
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alier the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 258 (7797}



