
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approve an Intergovernmental Agreement with CDOT Region 6 for the State Senate 

Bill 8 - Traffic Control Device Maintenance program (RC05004). 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Michael Finochio 

  Phone:720-913-0801 

  Email:michael.finochio@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Michael Finochio 

  Phone:720-913-0801 

  Email:michael.finochio@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
This contract allows the City to receive and expend an annual state funds of 

$1,215,754.56 per year over five (5) consecative fiscal years for a total maximum contract 

value of $6,078,772.80. The funds will be to reimburse the City and County of Denver - 

Public Works for the annual maintenance of traffic signals, traffic signs and pavement 

markings on state highways within the City and County of Denver's boundaries. The 

state highways listed in this IGA are State Hwy 2 (Colorado Blvd); State Hwy 6; I-25 off 

ramps; State Hwy 26 (Alameda Ave); State Hwy 30 (Hampden Ave); State Hwy 40 

(Colfax Ave); I-70 off ramps; State Hwy 83 (Leetsdale Dr/Parker); State Hwy 85 (Sante 

Fe); State Hwys 88 & 287 (Federal Blvd); State Hwy 95 (Sheridan Blvd); I-225 off 

ramps; State Hwy 265 (Brighton Blvd); I-270 on ramps; and State Hwy 285 (Hampden 

Ave). In all, there are a total of 269 traffic signals and 50.44 miles of traffic signs and 

pavement markings on this IGA.  

b. Duration 
 Execution to five (5) consecutive fiscal years 

c. Location 
 On state highways within the City and County of Denver 

d. Affected Council District 
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,7,10 and 11 

e. Benefits 
 CCD -TES reimbursed for state highway traffic signs, striping and signal maintenance  

f. Costs 



 

 

 

 

 $6,078,772.00 over five (5) consecutive fiscal years 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  

 
 

 
 

 

Bill Request Number: BR10-0657   Date: 7/22/2010 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

